
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :25A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025 
CONTRACT NO :XE3627 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun  4 2025 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6611
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

WB SR 900 VIC TO E SUNSET WAY
PAVING AND EXPANSION JOINTS
25A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2025
10:56

DOT_RGGB01

0901(511)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
ISSAQUAH WA 98027-8905
6505 226TH PL SE #200
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 29.63 % -100.00 %

615,000.00 140,560.00 0.00474,440.00

10.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1150.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

11,500.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000

11,500.00

500.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 43.68 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 304.00 0.00
348.0000
696.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

316.0000 EACH -80.00 % -100.00 %

3,160.00 -12,640.00 0.00
50.0000

15,800.00

GRADING

250.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

490.0000 S.Y. 131.48 % -100.00 %

122,500.00 69,580.00 0.00
108.0000
52,920.00

STRUCTURE

300.0000
6 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMP. SEAL

52.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

15,600.00 -7,800.00 0.00
450.0000
23,400.00

720.0000
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMP. SEAL & HEADER

170.0000 L.F. -15.29 % -100.00 %

122,400.00 -22,100.00 0.00
850.0000

144,500.00

250.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/63N

39.0000 S.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

9,750.00 2,925.00 0.00
175.0000
6,825.00

250.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/65N

100.0000 S.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 7,500.00 0.00
175.0000
17,500.00
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STRUCTURE

250.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/65W-W

50.0000 S.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

12,500.00 3,750.00 0.00
175.0000
8,750.00

250.0000
11 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 90/66N

73.0000 S.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

18,250.00 5,475.00 0.00
175.0000
12,775.00

52.0000
12 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 90/63N

868.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

45,136.00 10,416.00 0.00
40.0000

34,720.00

52.0000
13 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 90/65N

2219.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

115,388.00 26,628.00 0.00
40.0000

88,760.00

52.0000
14 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 90/65W-W

951.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

49,452.00 11,412.00 0.00
40.0000

38,040.00

52.0000
15 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 90/66N

1625.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

84,500.00 19,500.00 0.00
40.0000

65,000.00

SURFACING

240.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

120.0000 TON 146.91 % -100.00 %

28,800.00 17,136.00 0.00
97.2000

11,664.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

85.0000
18 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 

794.0000 L.F. 112.50 % -100.00 %

67,490.00 35,730.00 0.00
40.0000

31,760.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

8.5000
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

68300.0000 S.Y. 57.41 % -100.00 %

580,550.00 211,730.00 0.00
5.4000

368,820.00

60.0000
20 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 90/63N

868.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

52,080.00 17,360.00 0.00
40.0000

34,720.00

60.0000
21 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 90/65N

2219.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

133,140.00 44,380.00 0.00
40.0000

88,760.00

60.0000
22 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 90/65W-W

951.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

57,060.00 19,020.00 0.00
40.0000

38,040.00

60.0000
23 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 90/66N

1625.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

97,500.00 32,500.00 0.00
40.0000

65,000.00

270.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

570.0000 TON -16.67 % -100.00 %

153,900.00 -30,780.00 0.00
324.0000

184,680.00

145.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

7340.0000 TON -28.22 % -100.00 %

1,064,300.00 -418,380.00 0.00
202.0000

1,482,680.00
26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,300.00 0.0050,300.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

83,790.00 0.0083,790.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,270.00 0.0030,270.00
29 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
30 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
31 ESC LEAD 

20.0000 DAY -25.93 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -1,400.00 0.00
270.0000
5,400.00

200.0000
32 INLET PROTECTION 

36.0000 EACH 48.15 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 2,340.00 0.00
135.0000
4,860.00

325.0000
33 STREET CLEANING 

40.0000 HR  2,066.67 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 12,400.00 0.00
15.0000
600.00

34 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,100.00 0.008,100.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

985.0000 L.F. -13.79 % -100.00 %

49,250.00 -7,880.00 0.00
58.0000

57,130.00

7,500.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

1.0000 EACH 31.72 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 1,806.00 0.00
5,694.0000
5,694.00

6,000.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 4.86 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 556.00 0.00
5,722.0000
11,444.00

2,500.0000
38 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 

2.0000 EACH 14.47 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 632.00 0.00
2,184.0000
4,368.00
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TRAFFIC
39 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

250.0000
40 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

316.0000 EACH 362.96 % -100.00 %

79,000.00 61,936.00 0.00
54.0000

17,064.00

7.9500
41 PLASTIC LINE 

160.0000 L.F. 218.00 % -100.00 %

1,272.00 872.00 0.00
2.5000
400.00

4.2500
42 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

58720.0000 L.F. 21.43 % -100.00 %

249,560.00 44,040.00 0.00
3.5000

205,520.00

8.5000
43 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4440.0000 L.F. 12.43 % -100.00 %

37,740.00 4,173.60 0.00
7.5600

33,566.40

800.0000
44 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 45.45 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 750.00 0.00
550.0000
1,650.00

125.0000
45 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

36.0000 EACH 38.89 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 1,260.00 0.00
90.0000
3,240.00

1,700.0000
46 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

9.2000 HUND 88.89 % -100.00 %

15,640.00 7,360.00 0.00
900.0000
8,280.00

0.5000
47 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

63160.0000 L.F. -43.82 % -100.00 %

31,580.00 -24,632.40 0.00
0.8900

56,212.40

1.5000
48 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

63160.0000 L.F. 10.29 % -100.00 %

94,740.00 8,842.40 0.00
1.3600

85,897.60

450.0000
49 TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LONG DURATION 

3.0000 EACH -4.26 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 -60.00 0.00
470.0000
1,410.00
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TRAFFIC
50 ITS 

L.S. -52.38 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -55,000.00 0.00105,000.00
51 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 89.35 % -100.00 %

1,600,000.00 755,000.00 0.00845,000.00
52 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

17.0000
53 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

260.0000 L.F. 57.41 % -100.00 %

4,420.00 1,612.00 0.00
10.8000
2,808.00

54 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM
L.S. -47.18 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 -67,000.00 0.00142,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
55 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,400.00 0.005,400.00
56 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -44.44 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 -3,600.00 0.008,100.00
57 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 96.08 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 9,800.00 0.0010,200.00
58 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 23.46 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 3,800.00 0.0016,200.00

1,200.0000
59 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

8.0000 EACH 73.91 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 4,080.00 0.00
690.0000
5,520.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 266.67 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 40,000.00 0.0015,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
64 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
65 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -81.48 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,200.00 0.002,700.00

$6,248,569.00 18.68% $0.00$5,264,875.40CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,248,569.00BASE TOTAL 18.68%$5,264,875.40


